Start
23
32
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
33
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
34
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
24
42
43
44
45
46
47

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

End
23
32
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
33
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
34
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
24
42
43
44
45
46
47

Name
BRR1
BRR10
BRR100
BRR101
BRR102
BRR103
BRR104
BRR105
BRR106
BRR107
BRR108
BRR109
BRR11
BRR110
BRR111
BRR112
BRR113
BRR114
BRR115
BRR116
BRR117
BRR118
BRR119
BRR12
BRR120
BRR121
BRR122
BRR123
BRR124
BRR125
BRR126
BRR127
BRR128
BRR13
BRR14
BRR15
BRR16
BRR17
BRR18
BRR19
BRR2
BRR20
BRR21
BRR22
BRR23
BRR24
BRR25

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Date: Jul 3, 2024

Alphabetical Listing of Variables

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 1
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 10
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 100
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 101
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 102
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 103
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 104
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 105
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 106
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 107
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 108
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 109
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 11
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 110
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 111
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 112
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 113
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 114
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 115
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 116
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 117
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 118
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 119
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 12
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 120
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 121
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 122
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 123
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 124
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 125
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 126
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 127
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 128
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 13
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 14
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 15
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 16
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 17
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 18
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 19
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 2
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 20
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 21
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 22
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 23
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 24
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 25
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Start
48
49
50
51
25
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
26
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
27
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
28
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
29
92
93
94
95

End
48
49
50
51
25
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
26
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
27
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
28
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
29
92
93
94
95
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Name

BRR26
BRR27
BRR28
BRR29
BRR3

BRR30
BRR31
BRR32
BRR33
BRR34
BRR35
BRR36
BRR37
BRR38
BRR39
BRR4

BRR40
BRR41
BRR42
BRR43
BRR44
BRR45
BRR46
BRR47
BRR48
BRR49
BRR5

BRR50
BRR51
BRR52
BRR53
BRR54
BRR55
BRR56
BRR57
BRR58
BRR59
BRR6

BRR60
BRR61
BRR62
BRR63
BRR64
BRR65
BRR66
BRR67
BRR68
BRR69
BRR7

BRR70
BRR71
BRR72
BRR73

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 26
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 27
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 28
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 29
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 3
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 30
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 31
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 32
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 33
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 34
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 35
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 36
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 37
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 38
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 39
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 4
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 40
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 41
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 42
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 43
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 44
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 45
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 46
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 47
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 48
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 49
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 5
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 50
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 51
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 52
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 53
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 54
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 55
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 56
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 57
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 58
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 59
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 6
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 60
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 61
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 62
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 63
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 64
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 65
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 66
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 67
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 68
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 69
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 7
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 70
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 71
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 72
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 73
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Start
96
97
98
99
100
101
30
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
31
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

11
21

End
96

97

98

99

100
101
30

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
31

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

20
22
10
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Name
BRR74
BRR75
BRR76
BRR77
BRR78
BRR79
BRRS8
BRR80
BRR81
BRR82
BRR83
BRR84
BRR85
BRR86
BRR87
BRR88
BRR89
BRR9
BRR90
BRR91
BRR92
BRR93
BRR94
BRR95
BRR96
BRR97
BRR98
BRR99
DUID
DUPERSID
PANEL
PID

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 74
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 75
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 76
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 77
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 78
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 79
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 8
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 80
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 81
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 82
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 83
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 84
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 85
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 86
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 87
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 88
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 89
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 9
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 90
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 91
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 92
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 93
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 94
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 95
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 96
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 97
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 98
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 99
DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
PANEL NUMBER

PERSON NUMBER
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Start

11
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

End

10
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Name
DUID
PID
DUPERSID
PANEL
BRR1
BRR2
BRR3
BRR4
BRR5
BRR6
BRR7
BRRS8
BRR9
BRR10
BRR11
BRR12
BRR13
BRR14
BRR15
BRR16
BRR17
BRR18
BRR19
BRR20
BRR21
BRR22
BRR23
BRR24
BRR25
BRR26
BRR27
BRR28
BRR29
BRR30
BRR31
BRR32
BRR33
BRR34
BRR35
BRR36
BRR37
BRR38
BRR39
BRR40
BRR41
BRR42
BRR43
BRR44
BRR45
BRR46
BRR47

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Positional Listing of Variables

Description
DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON NUMBER
PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
PANEL NUMBER

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 1
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 2
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 3
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 4
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 5
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 6
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 7
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 8
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 9
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 10
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 11
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 12
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 13
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 14
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 15
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 16
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 17
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 18
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 19
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 20
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 21
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 22
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 23
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 24
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 25
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 26
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 27
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 28
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 29
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 30
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 31
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 32
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 33
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 34
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 35
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 36
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 37
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 38
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 39
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 40
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 41
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 42
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 43
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 44
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 45
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 46
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 47
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MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Start End Name Description

70 70 BRR48 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 48
71 71 BRR49 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 49
72 72 BRR50 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 50
73 73 BRR51 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 51
74 74 BRR52 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 52
75 75 BRR53 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 53
76 76 BRR54 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 54
77 77 BRR55 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 55
78 78 BRR56 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 56
79 79 BRR57 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 57
80 80 BRR58 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 58
81 81 BRR59 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 59
82 82 BRR60 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 60
83 83 BRR61 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 61
84 84 BRR62 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 62
85 85 BRR63 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 63
86 86 BRR64 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 64
87 87 BRR65 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 65
88 88 BRR66 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 66
89 89 BRR67 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 67
90 90 BRR68 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 68
91 91 BRR69 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 69
92 92 BRR70 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 70
93 93 BRR71 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 71
94 94 BRR72 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 72
95 95 BRR73 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 73
96 96 BRR74 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 74
97 97 BRR75 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 75
98 98 BRR76 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 76
99 99 BRR77 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 77
100 100 BRR78 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 78
101 101 BRR79 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 79
102 102 BRR80 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 80
103 103 BRR81 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 81
104 104 BRR82 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 82
105 105 BRR83 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 83
106 106 BRR84 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 84
107 107 BRR85 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 85
108 108 BRR86 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 86
109 109 BRR87 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 87
110 110 BRR88 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 88
111 111 BRR89 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 89
112 112 BRR90 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 90
113 113 BRR91 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 91
114 114 BRR92 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 92
115 115 BRR93 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 93
116 116 BRR94 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 94
117 117 BRR95 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 95
118 118 BRR96 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 96
119 119 BRR97 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 97
120 120 BRR98 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 98
121 121 BRR99 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 99
122 122 BRR100 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 100
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Start
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

End
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Name

BRR101
BRR102
BRR103
BRR104
BRR105
BRR106
BRR107
BRR108
BRR109
BRR110
BRR111
BRR112
BRR113
BRR114
BRR115
BRR116
BRR117
BRR118
BRR119
BRR120
BRR121
BRR122
BRR123
BRR124
BRR125
BRR126
BRR127
BRR128

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 101
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 102
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 103
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 104
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 105
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 106
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 107
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 108
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 109
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 110
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 111
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 112
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 113
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 114
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 115
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 116
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 117
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 118
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 119
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 120
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 121
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 122
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 123
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 124
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 125
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 126
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 127
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 128
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Name
DUID

Name
PID

Name
DUPERSID

Name
PANEL

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
DWELLING UNIT ID

Value
VALID ID

Description
PERSON NUMBER

Value
VALID ID

Description

Variable Codebook

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

Value
VALID ID

Description
PANEL NUMBER

Value

1 PANEL 1

2 PANEL 2

3 PANEL 3

4 PANEL 4

5 PANEL 5

6 PANEL 6

7 PANEL 7

8 PANEL 8

9 PANEL 9
10 PANEL 10
11 PANEL 11
12 PANEL 12
13 PANEL 13
14 PANEL 14
15 PANEL 15
16 PANEL 16
17 PANEL 17
18 PANEL 18
19 PANEL 19
20 PANEL 20
21 PANEL 21
22 PANEL 22
23 PANEL 23
24 PANEL 24
25 PANEL 25
26 PANEL 26
27 PANEL 27

Format
7.0

Format
3.0

Format
10.0

Format
2.0

Type Start End

NUM 1 7
Unweighted
461,276
Total: 461,276
Type Start End
NUM 8 10
Unweighted
461,276
Total: 461,276

Type Start End
CHAR 11 20

Unweighted
461,276
Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 21 22

Unweighted
23,442
14,178
11,443
14,704
11,508
23,423
17,760
18,045
18,086
17,698
18,493
14,149
20,639
18,189
16,349
20,697
20,428
18,715
17,763
19,344
17,449
30,758
16,129
14,527

8,659

8,550

10,151

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR1

Name
BRR2

Name
BRR3

Name
BRR4

Name
BRR5

Name
BRR6

Name
BRR7

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 1

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 2

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 3

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 4

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 5

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 6

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 7

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 23 23

Unweighted

226,018

235,258

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 24 24

Unweighted

227,354

233,922

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 25 25

Unweighted

231,943

229,333

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 26 26

Unweighted

233,977

227,299

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 27 27

Unweighted

233,897

227,379

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 28 28

Unweighted

232,907

228,369

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 29 29

Unweighted

223,656

237,620

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR8

Name
BRR9

Name
BRR10

Name
BRR11

Name
BRR12

Name
BRR13

Name
BRR14

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 8

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 9

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 10

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 11

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 12

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 13

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 14

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 30 30

Unweighted

236,160

225,116

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 31 31

Unweighted

232,892

228,384

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 32 32

Unweighted

229,366

231,910

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 33 33

Unweighted

232,579

228,697

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 34 34

Unweighted

227,899

233,377

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 35 35

Unweighted

232,711

228,565

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 36 36

Unweighted

228,567

232,709

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR15

Name
BRR16

Name
BRR17

Name
BRR18

Name
BRR19

Name
BRR20

Name
BRR21

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 15

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 16

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 17

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 18

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 19

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 20

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 21

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 37 37

Unweighted

227,792

233,484

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 38 38

Unweighted

233,154

228,122

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 39 39

Unweighted

231,793

229,483

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 40 40

Unweighted

237,511

223,765

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 41 41

Unweighted

235,336

225,940

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 42 42

Unweighted

229,064

232,212

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 43 43

Unweighted

226,864

234,412

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR22

Name
BRR23

Name
BRR24

Name
BRR25

Name
BRR26

Name
BRR27

Name
BRR28

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 22

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 23

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 24

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 25

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 26

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 27

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 28

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 44 44

Unweighted

230,168

231,108

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 45 45

Unweighted

229,137

232,139

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 46 46

Unweighted

229,959

231,317

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 47 47

Unweighted

229,961

231,315

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 48 48

Unweighted

230,113

231,163

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 49 49

Unweighted

235,814

225,462

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 50 50

Unweighted

226,268

235,008

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR29

Name
BRR30

Name
BRR31

Name
BRR32

Name
BRR33

Name
BRR34

Name
BRR35

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 29

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 30

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 31

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 32

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 33

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 34

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 35

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 51 51

Unweighted

231,612

229,664

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 52 52

Unweighted

228,002

233,274

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 53 53

Unweighted

230,091

231,185

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 54 54

Unweighted

229,595

231,681

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 55 55

Unweighted

230,323

230,953

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 56 56

Unweighted

226,803

234,473

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 57 57

Unweighted

230,666

230,610

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR36

Name
BRR37

Name
BRR38

Name
BRR39

Name
BRR40

Name
BRR41

Name
BRR42

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 36

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 37

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 38

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 39

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 40

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 41

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 42

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 58 58

Unweighted

235,120

226,156

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 59 59

Unweighted

230,834

230,442

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 60 60

Unweighted

233,152

228,124

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 61 61

Unweighted

229,243

232,033

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 62 62

Unweighted

230,323

230,953

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 63 63

Unweighted

232,725

228,551

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 64 64

Unweighted

224,479

236,797

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR43

Name
BRR44

Name
BRR45

Name
BRR46

Name
BRR47

Name
BRR48

Name
BRR49

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 43

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 44

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 45

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 46

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 47

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 48

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 49

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 65 65

Unweighted

229,550

231,726

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 66 66

Unweighted

225,778

235,498

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 67 67

Unweighted

229,656

231,620

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 68 68

Unweighted

228,996

232,280

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 69 69

Unweighted

232,747

228,529

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 70 70

Unweighted

232,589

228,687

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 71 71

Unweighted

235,586

225,690

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR50

Name
BRR51

Name
BRR52

Name
BRR53

Name
BRR54

Name
BRR55

Name
BRR56

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 50

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 51

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 52

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 53

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 54

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 55

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 56

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 72 72

Unweighted

236,220

225,056

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 73 73

Unweighted

232,747

228,529

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 74 74

Unweighted

232,467

228,809

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 75 75

Unweighted

226,441

234,835

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 76 76

Unweighted

232,369

228,907

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 77 77

Unweighted

236,772

224,504

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 78 78

Unweighted

232,822

228,454

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR57

Name
BRR58

Name
BRR59

Name
BRR60

Name
BRR61

Name
BRR62

Name
BRR63

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 57

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 58

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 59

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 60

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 61

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 62

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 63

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 79 79

Unweighted

232,150

229,126

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 80 80

Unweighted

225,994

235,282

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 81 81

Unweighted

231,437

229,839

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 82 82

Unweighted

225,763

235,513

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 83 83

Unweighted

229,153

232,123

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 84 84

Unweighted

229,943

231,333

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 85 85

Unweighted

234,786

226,490

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR64

Name
BRR65

Name
BRR66

Name
BRR67

Name
BRR68

Name
BRR69

Name
BRR70

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 64

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 65

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 66

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 67

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 68

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 69

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 70

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 86 86

Unweighted

223,022

238,254

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 87 87

Unweighted

226,161

235,115

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 88 88

Unweighted

226,173

235,103

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 89 89

Unweighted

233,032

228,244

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 90 90

Unweighted

231,138

230,138

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 91 91

Unweighted

234,784

226,492

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 92 92

Unweighted

227,854

233,422

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR71

Name
BRR72

Name
BRR73

Name
BRR74

Name
BRR75

Name
BRR76

Name
BRR77

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 71

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 72

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 73

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 74

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 75

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 76

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 77

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 93 93

Unweighted

225,661

235,615

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 94 94

Unweighted

234,525

226,751

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 95 95

Unweighted

234,659

226,617

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 96 96

Unweighted

226,197

235,079

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 97 97

Unweighted

231,288

229,988

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 98 98

Unweighted

228,196

233,080

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 99 99

Unweighted

232,046

229,230

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR78

Name
BRR79

Name
BRR80

Name
BRR81

Name
BRR82

Name
BRR83

Name
BRR84

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 78

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 79

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 80

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 81

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 82

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 83

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 84

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 100 100

Unweighted

226,550

234,726

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 101 101

Unweighted

228,721

232,555

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 102 102

Unweighted

229,375

231,901

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 103 103

Unweighted

230,088

231,188

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 104 104

Unweighted

236,150

225,126

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 105 105

Unweighted

232,409

228,867

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 106 106

Unweighted

227,373

233,903

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR85

Name
BRR86

Name
BRR87

Name
BRR88

Name
BRR89

Name
BRR90

Name
BRR91

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 85

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 86

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 87

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 88

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 89

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 90

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 91

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 107 107

Unweighted

227,195

234,081

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 108 108

Unweighted

227,259

234,017

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 109 109

Unweighted

229,498

231,778

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 110 110

Unweighted

235,708

225,568

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 111 111

Unweighted

230,136

231,140

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 112 112

Unweighted

234,588

226,688

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 113 113

Unweighted

241,259

220,017

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR92

Name
BRR93

Name
BRR94

Name
BRR95

Name
BRR96

Name
BRR97

Name
BRR98

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 92

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 93

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 94

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 95

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 96

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 97

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 98

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 114 114

Unweighted

228,049

233,227

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 115 115

Unweighted

228,735

232,541

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 116 116

Unweighted

226,377

234,899

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 117 117

Unweighted

228,728

232,548

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 118 118

Unweighted

228,264

233,012

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 119 119

Unweighted

231,326

229,950

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 120 120

Unweighted

224,670

236,606

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR99

Name
BRR100

Name
BRR101

Name
BRR102

Name
BRR103

Name
BRR104

Name
BRR105

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 99

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 100

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 101

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 102

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 103

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 104

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 105

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 121 121

Unweighted

233,071

228,205

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 122 122

Unweighted

236,449

224,827

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 123 123

Unweighted

235,185

226,091

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 124 124

Unweighted

238,775

222,501

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 125 125

Unweighted

229,656

231,620

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 126 126

Unweighted

231,276

230,000

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 127 127

Unweighted

230,868

230,408

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR106

Name
BRR107

Name
BRR108

Name
BRR109

Name
BRR110

Name
BRR111

Name
BRR112

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 106

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 107

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 108

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 109

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 110

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 111

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 112

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 128 128

Unweighted

225,066

236,210

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 129 129

Unweighted

226,091

235,185

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 130 130

Unweighted

226,895

234,381

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 131 131

Unweighted

232,443

228,833

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 132 132

Unweighted

232,435

228,841

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 133 133

Unweighted

233,456

227,820

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 134 134

Unweighted

228,554

232,722

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR113

Name
BRR114

Name
BRR115

Name
BRR116

Name
BRR117

Name
BRR118

Name
BRR119

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 113

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 114

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 115

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 116

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 117

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 118

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 119

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 135 135

Unweighted

233,621

227,655

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 136 136

Unweighted

234,387

226,889

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 137 137

Unweighted

232,176

229,100

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 138 138

Unweighted

231,696

229,580

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 139 139

Unweighted

222,580

238,696

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 140 140

Unweighted

234,240

227,036

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 141 141

Unweighted

234,669

226,607

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR120

Name
BRR121

Name
BRR122

Name
BRR123

Name
BRR124

Name
BRR125

Name
BRR126

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 120

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 121

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 122

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 123

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 124

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 125

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 126

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 142 142

Unweighted

230,847

230,429

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 143 143

Unweighted

230,181

231,095

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 144 144

Unweighted

227,401

233,875

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 145 145

Unweighted

231,842

229,434

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 146 146

Unweighted

227,172

234,104

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 147 147

Unweighted

231,008

230,268

Total: 461,276

Type Start End
NUM 148 148

Unweighted

232,638

228,638

Total: 461,276
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Name
BRR127

Name
BRR128

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2022 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 127

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 128

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format Type Start End

1.0 NUM 149 149
Unweighted
234,755
226,521
Total: 461,276
Format Type Start End
1.0 NUM 150 150
Unweighted
225,243
236,033
Total: 461,276
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